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Education & Certification Preparation Network Fall 2024
VIRTUAL CLASS SCHEDULE:  5:30 pm to 7:00 pm or 8:00 pm depending on topic 
	
Register at http://shrmalaska.org 



Registration only: $195 - ASHRM members; $489 – Non-ASHRM member pricing includes Annual SHRM Membership.
Registration + SHRM Learning System: $795 for ASHRM members; $1,154 non-member pricing includes Annual SHRM Membership. Payment is due at time of order. Fees are nonrefundable once the class starts. 

	AGENDA

	Date
	Topic
	Facilitator

	Wed, Oct 2, 2024
	Session 1:  Course Introduction 
	Carmen Goodwin, SHRM-CP 

	Thurs, Oct 3, 2024
	Session 2:  HR Competencies
	Heather Kinzie, SHRM-SCP

	Mon, Oct 7, 2024
	Session 3:  HR Strategy
	Heather Kinzie, SHRM-SCP

	Wed, Oct 9, 2024
	Session 3:  Cont: HR Strategy
	Heather Kinzie, SHRM-SCP

	Thurs, Oct 10, 2024
	Session 3:  Talent Acquisition
	Heather Kinzie, SHRM-SCP

	Mon, Oct 14, 2024
	Session 4:  Employee Engagement
	Chris Ross, CSP, CPLP

	Wed, Oct 16, 2024
	Session 4:  Learning & Development
	Chris Ross, CSP, CPLP

	Thurs, Oct 17, 2024
	Session 8:  Technology Management
Session 10:  Risk Management
	Chris Ross, CSP, CPLP

	Mon, Oct 21, 2024
	Session 5:  Total Rewards  
	Dr. Mary Rydesky, SHRM-SCP

	Wed, Oct 23, 2024
	Session 5:  Cont. Total Rewards
	Dr. Mary Rydesky, SHRM-SCP

	Thurs, Oct 24, 2024
	Session 6:  Structure of the HR Function
	Dr. Mary Rydesky, SHRM-SCP

	Mon, Oct 28, 2024
	Session 6:  Organizational Effectiveness
	Andrew Kupperman, SHRM-CP

	Wed, Oct 30, 2024
	Session 7:  Workforce Management
	Andrew Kupperman, SHRM-CP

	Mon, Nov 4, 2024
	Session 9:  Managing a Global Workforce
	Heather Kinzie, SHRM-SCP

	Wed, Nov 6, 2024
	Session 10:  Corporate Social Responsibility
	Heather Kinzie, SHRM-SCP

	Thurs, Nov 7, 2024
	Session 8:  Employee & Labor Relations
	Renea Saade, J.D.

	Mon, Nov 11, 2024
	Session 11:  US Employment Laws & Reg
	Renea Saade, J.D.

	Wed, Nov 13, 2024
	Session 11:  Cont: US Employment Laws & Reg
	Renea Saade, J.D.

	Thurs, Nov 14, 2024
	Session 12:  Distribute Exam & conduct discussion
	Carmen Goodwin, SHRM-CP & Dr. Michael Daniels

	For more information on certification testing, please go to Apply Now | SHRM Certification


	June 3, 2024
	Fall Application Window opens – go to EXAM DATES AND FEES

	Sept 11, 2024
	Early-bird application deadline (exam fee:  $335 - members, $435 - non-members)

	Nov 9, 2024
	Standard application deadline (exam fee:  $410 - members, $510 - non-members)

	12/01/24 – 02/15/25
	SHRM second test taking window


Questions: Carmen Goodwin – cgoodwin@rasmuson.org or Dr. Michael Daniels – danielsmichael2016@yahoo.com 
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